
Programs 

Apr 20 (Sat) to Jun 1 (Sat) – MCCS Youth Sports Baseball and Softball Season ユーススポーツ 

約3か月にわたり基地の子供約170人と日本人約30人が一緒に楽しんだ野球シーズンが閉幕 

 

Jun 1 (Sat) to Jun 30 (Sun) – Intramural Softball Season 基地内対抗ソフトボール 

MCCS Intramural Sports coordinates a softball season open to all SOFA status and JMSDF personnel. 
基地のアメリカ人と海上自衛隊員を対象にソフトボール大会が行われます 

 

Jun 1 (Sat) – First Cormorant Fishing Ceremony 基地司令官が鵜飼開きの式典に参加 

The air station commanding officer participates in the first cormorant fishing ceremony.  
 

Jun 7 (Fri) – Preschool Visit to Kinnan Hoikuen 保育園訪問（錦南保育園） 

Teaching basic English and American culture. 簡単な英語指導やアメリカの文化交流 

 
Jun 8 (Sat) – Rice Planting Experience 
Approximately 35 American base residents to experience Rice Planting as part of cultural exchange to be held at Tenno, 

Iwakuni city. 基地のアメリカ人約35名が文化交流の一環として岩国市天尾地区で田植えを経験します 

 
Jun 8 (Sat) – Summer Slam Bench Press Competition ベンチ・プレス大会 基地から10名 地元から20名が参加 

Approximately 10 Americans and 20 Japanese compete at Bench Press Competition.  
 

Jun 11 (Tue) – Preschool Visit to Kuroiso Hoikuen 保育園訪問（黒磯保育園） 

 

Jun 13 (Thu) – Local Medical Students Visit 基地の海軍診療所を岡山医大の学生が研修訪問 

Branch Health Clinic receives a group of medical students from Okayama Medical University for American medicine. 
 

Jun 15 (Sat) – Zen for Men 男性の健康啓発月間にあわせ、基地内の男性を対象にしたヨガ教室 

Yoga class for men as part of Men’s Health Month awareness, open to all SOFA status and JMSDF personnel.  
 

Jun 13 (Thu) – Preschool Viist to Higashi Hoikuen 保育園訪問（東保育園） 

  

Jun 18 (Tue) – Preschool Visit to Ekimae Hoikuen 保育園訪問（駅前保育園） 

 

Jun 20 (Thu) – Preschool Visit to Midoro Hoikuen 保育園訪問（海土路保育園） 

 

Jun 20 (Thu) – Preschool Visit to Marifu Hoikuen 保育園訪問（麻里布保育園） 

 

Jun 22 (Sat) – Kintai bridge area monthly clean-up 錦帯橋周辺の月に一度の清掃活動 

Every month, the volume of volunteers has been rapidly increasing. We had 170 volunteers in May.  
毎月ボランティアが急増しています 5月は170名が志願しました 

 

Jun 22 (Sat) – Intramural Basketball Tournament 基地内対抗バスケットボール・トーナメント大会 

 

Jun 25 (Tue) – Preschool Visit to Asahi Hoikuen 保育園訪問（旭保育園） 

 
MCCS Bowling Center hosts monthly bowling tournament and Friday night friendship bowling league with local 

nationals. 基地ボーリングセンターでは毎月末と毎週金曜夜に日米親善ボーリングを行なっています END 


